
Docusign Envelope ID: 436034F7-9061-47D8-9951-4F58D36132F8 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
1 

CONTRACT NO. 
G2I27 

FPN 
435821-2-54-01 

Recipient: Nassau County 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

STATE-FUNDED GRANT 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-60 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

12/18 
Page 1 of 1 

This Supplemental Agreement ("Supplemental"), dated __ arises from the desire to supplement the State-Funded 

Grant Agreement ("Agreement") entered into and executed on 4/11/2023 as identified above. All provisions in the 

Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental. 

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows: 

Extend contract time until December 31 , 2026 

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis : 

This project is currently under design. Supplemental Agreement# 1 extends the contract time from December 31 , 2025 
until December 31 , 2026 to allow additional time for design, construction and construction management for intersection 
improvements on US 301 and Crawford Road 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written . 

RECIPIENT: 
Nassau County 

By ~ 
~ 
Title: Chair 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

By: _______________ _ 

Name: Greg Evans 
Title: District Secretary 

Legal Review: 

CS-24-448



Docusign Envelope ID: 1320E132-41 F9-4C4D-9O27-0875545E6C48 

Docusign Envelope ID: 436034F7-9061-47D8-9951-4F58D36132F8 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
1 

CONTRACT NO. 
G2127 

FPN 
435821-2-54-01 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ST A TE-FUNDED GRANT 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

Recipient: Nassau County 07/21/2025 111 :09 AM EDT 

525-010-00 
PROGRAM MANAG!:MENT 

12118 
Page 1 011 

This Supplemental Agreement ("Supplemental"), dated __ arises from the desire to supplement the State-Funded 

Grant Agreement ("Agreement") entered into and executed on 4/11/2023 as identified above. All provisions in the 

Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental. 

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows: 

Extend contract time until December 31 , 2026 

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 

This project is currently under design. Supplemental Agreement# 1 extends the contract time from December 31, 2025 
until December 31 , 2026 to allow additional time for design, construction and construction management for intersection 
improvements on US 301 and Crawford Road 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written. 

RECIPIENT: 
Nassau County 

Title: Chair 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

s,CTS:~_. ~ --------
Name: Greg Evans 
Title: District Secretary 

Legal Review: 

(!00cus~ned;~stl 

~170D4C2 ... 


